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Name of Board or Committee: Board of Selectmen
Date & Time of Meeting;: Monday, March 26, 2018 @ 6:00 P.M.
Place of Meeting: Council on Aging, 227 Chace Rd., East Freetown, MA 02717
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Open Meeting

Pledge of Allegiance

6:00 P.M. Call to Order
Consent Agenda:
Board of Selectmen: Action relative to:
¢ Discuss FY19 Cultural Council Budget, Council on Aging Budget, Communication Center Budget and

Police Budget.
Board of Health:
o Discuss/Adopt new Marijuana Board of Health regulations, as submitted by Health Agent Derek
Macedo.

Personnel Board:
New Business:

e Dates for upcoming Board of Selectmen Meetings: Tuesday April 3rd Tuesday April 17'J Monday May 7
Monday May 2 I st, Annual/Special Town Meeting Monday June 4%, Monday June 18", Monday July 2",
Monday July 16", Monday August 6", Monday August 20",

Executive Session:

e M.G.L. c.30A, Sec. 21(a) (3) to discuss strategy with respect to collective bargaining with the Town Hall,
Library, Highway Union, Freetown Firefighters Union, Signal Operators and Freetown Police Union and
Educator’s Association of Freetown because an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the bargaining
position of the public body and the chair so declares.

e M.G.L. c. 30A, sec. 21(3) - to discuss strategy with respect to litigation if an open meeting may have a
detrimental effect on the litigating position of the public body and the chair so declares — Excel
Recycling, LLC vs. Town of Freetown.




